
Rattler Invitational 
Dates: 10/15-10/17, 2006 

Round: 3 
FINAL RESULTS 

Par-Yardage:   71-7047
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1 Texas A&M University 286 288 288 862

T  5 Chris Massoletti 70 73 73 216

T  5 Matt Van Zandt 75 69 72 216

T  7 Clay Hodge 71 73 73 217

T  7 John Hurley 71 73 73 217

T 15 Austin Schauer 74 75 70 219

2 St. Edward's U. 295 286 285 866

1 Nick Cristea 69 70 69 208

T  3 Collin Mayer 72 73 70 215

T 25 Matt Smith 77 72 73 222

T 25 Jeff Howard 77 71 74 222

T 64 Jonathan Buchanan 77 81 73 231

3 Baylor University 295 291 289 875

T  3 Chase Thomas 72 73 70 215

T 11 Jeff Gerlich 74 74 70 218

T 22 Weldon Martin 74 71 76 221

T 35 Carmine Mediate 78 73 73 224

T 39 Colton Turnquist 75 74 76 225

4 Abilene Christian U. 298 290 289 877

T 15 Hugues Joannes 73 71 75 219

T 15 Patrick Hanauer 71 76 72 219

T 19 Stephen Knight 75 74 71 220

T 31 Curtis Harris 79 73 71 223

T 48 Hilton Funk 79 72 76 227

5 St. Mary's U. (TX) 292 296 294 882

T  7 Aaron Welch 72 74 71 217

T 22 KC Lim 68 79 74 221

T 25 Jamie Amoretti 75 75 72 222

T 55 Preston Akromis 77 73 79 229

T 64 Jimmy Willingham 80 74 77 231

6 Central Oklahoma 298 292 296 886

T  7 Mitch Boles 74 72 71 217

T 11 Colby Bhrum 72 73 73 218

T 35 Matt Ellis 74 74 76 224

T 48 Chance Tatum 78 73 76 227

T 86 Cooper Barrick 80 76 82 238
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7 Texas Wesleyan U. 297 297 298 892

T 11 Mitch Hendon 70 74 74 218

T 44 Ryan Stephens 75 74 77 226

T 48 Kevin Doskocil 77 76 74 227

T 53 Justin Smith 75 80 73 228

T 60 Will Woodring 79 73 78 230

T  8 Northwood U. TX 302 296 295 893

T 11 Lucas Bogdan 75 72 71 218

T 31 Nathan Leonhardt 76 73 74 223

T 39 Will Eddy 75 75 75 225

T 53 J.D. Wyner 76 76 76 228

T 55 Scott Fowler 76 78 75 229

T  8 Grand Canyon Univ. 301 289 303 893

T 19 Donald Zaruba III 73 68 79 220

T 39 Matt Rutledge 77 74 74 225

T 39 Andrew Johnson 70 75 80 225

T 55 Blake Parks 82 72 75 229

T 78 Billy Hoyt 81 79 75 235

T 10 Cameron University 300 294 300 894

T 15 Cane Shumaker 74 72 73 219

T 25 Matt Trammel 73 72 77 222

T 31 Michael Lee 77 73 73 223

T 60 Justin Jang 76 77 77 230

T 89 Brett Leavell 77 81 81 239

T 10 Northeastern St. U. 301 298 295 894

2 Sam Powell 71 73 70 214

T 25 Jeff Cox 74 73 75 222

T 55 Kevin King 77 76 76 229

T 64 Joby Dutcher 80 76 75 231

T 89 Colby Ricks 79 85 75 239

12 Dixie State CC(Utah) 298 302 298 898

T 25 Christian Jensen 71 76 75 222

T 31 Jordan Fowles 74 77 72 223

T 35 Aaron Yearsley 76 74 74 224

T 60 Brady Machin 77 76 77 230

T 71 Dusty Fielding 78 76 78 232
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13 SW Okla State 309 296 305 910

T 19 Pat McCarthy 73 72 75 220

T 35 Luke Phillips 73 74 77 224

T 71 Scott Kulczycki 79 77 76 232

T 83 Jace Weaver 84 76 77 237

T 92 Landon Ewing 85 74 81 240

14 Dallas Baptist U. 307 306 300 913

T 44 Connor Smith 74 77 75 226

T 44 Ronnie VanWoesik 76 76 74 226

T 55 Cameron Nofi 78 75 76 229

T 71 Aaron Bradshaw 79 78 75 232

T 78 Bennett Smith 81 78 76 235

15 West Texas A & M 305 306 307 918

T 48 Jon Musser 75 79 73 227

T 64 Kent Neal 80 74 77 231

T 64 Geoff Phemister 75 77 79 231

T 76 Spud Dillingham 79 76 78 233

T 83 Roy Holdeman 76 81 80 237

T 16 Western New Mexico U 310 308 305 923

T 44 Marcus Molina 76 77 73 226

T 48 Greg Pool 76 74 77 227

T 71 Eric Chavez 78 77 77 232

T 89 Scott Crichton 81 80 78 239

T 97 Trevor Keeney 80 82 82 244

T 16 East Central Univ. 313 305 305 923

T 22 Tyler Kimrey 73 75 73 221

T 71 Tate Streater 80 76 76 232

T 83 Greg Esparza 85 75 77 237

94 Hunter Nickell 80 79 82 241

T 97 Jake Robbins 80 85 79 244

18 Incarnate Word, U of 316 306 304 926

T 64 Jordan Lambkin 81 78 72 231

T 76 E.J. Woodruff 81 76 76 233

T 78 Kevin Sandoval 79 76 80 235

82 Gatlyn McDonald 77 76 83 236

T 86 Will Short 79 83 76 238
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19 Montana St-Billings 314 310 312 936

T 39 Mike Rider 74 72 79 225

T 60 Zach Abels 76 73 81 230

T 95 Nathan Redfern 84 84 74 242

T 97 Michael Konrad 80 84 80 244

100 Jason Kinsey 85 81 79 245

20 Texas A&M Internat. 332 337 330 999

T 86 Andres Maymi 81 78 79 238

T 95 Joey Preciado 79 81 82 242

T102 Albert Galvan 85 89 82 256

104 Dustin Dennis 87 90 89 266

105 Robert Costilla 93 89 87 269

Fin. Name School Scores
T 64 Matthew Hatcher St.Edwards 78 79 74 231

T 78 Alex Maurer StMarys-TX 81 81 73 235

T 92 James Grant StMarys-TX 80 78 82 240

101 Brandon Lee UIW 83 84 82 249

T102 Chad Nafus UIW 90 85 81 256
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Fin. Top 20 Teams Scores
1 Texas A&M University 286 288 288 862

2 St. Edward's U. 295 286 285 866

3 Baylor University 295 291 289 875

4 Abilene Christian U. 298 290 289 877

5 St. Mary's U. (TX) 292 296 294 882

6 Central Oklahoma 298 292 296 886

7 Texas Wesleyan U. 297 297 298 892

8 Northwood U. TX 302 296 295 893

Grand Canyon Univ. 301 289 303 893

10 Cameron University 300 294 300 894

Northeastern St. U. 301 298 295 894

12 Dixie State CC(Utah) 298 302 298 898

13 SW Okla State 309 296 305 910

14 Dallas Baptist U. 307 306 300 913

15 West Texas A & M 305 306 307 918

16 Western New Mexico U 310 308 305 923

East Central Univ. 313 305 305 923

18 Incarnate Word, U of 316 306 304 926

19 Montana St-Billings 314 310 312 936

20 Texas A&M Internat. 332 337 330 999

Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
1 Nick Cristea St.Edwards 69 70 69 208

2 Sam Powell N'east. St 71 73 70 214

3 Chase Thomas Baylor 72 73 70 215

Collin Mayer St.Edwards 72 73 70 215

5 Chris Massoletti Texas A&M 70 73 73 216

Matt Van Zandt Texas A&M 75 69 72 216

7 Mitch Boles Cent. Okl. 74 72 71 217

Clay Hodge Texas A&M 71 73 73 217

John Hurley Texas A&M 71 73 73 217

Aaron Welch StMarys-TX 72 74 71 217

11 Jeff Gerlich Baylor 74 74 70 218

Lucas Bogdan NWood TX 75 72 71 218

Mitch Hendon TX Wesley 70 74 74 218

Colby Bhrum Cent. Okl. 72 73 73 218

15 Cane Shumaker Cameron U. 74 72 73 219

Hugues Joannes Abilene Ch 73 71 75 219

Patrick Hanauer Abilene Ch 71 76 72 219

Austin Schauer Texas A&M 74 75 70 219

19 Pat McCarthy SWOSU 73 72 75 220

Donald Zaruba III Gnd Canyon 73 68 79 220
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Fin. Top 20 Players School Scores
Stephen Knight Abilene Ch 75 74 71 220
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Fin. Name School Scores
1 Nick Cristea St.Edwards 69 70 69 208 -5

2 Sam Powell N'east. St 71 73 70 214 +1

3 Chase Thomas Baylor 72 73 70 215 +2

Collin Mayer St.Edwards 72 73 70 215 +2

5 Chris Massoletti Texas A&M 70 73 73 216 +3

Matt Van Zandt Texas A&M 75 69 72 216 +3

7 Mitch Boles Cent. Okl. 74 72 71 217 +4

Clay Hodge Texas A&M 71 73 73 217 +4

John Hurley Texas A&M 71 73 73 217 +4

Aaron Welch StMarys-TX 72 74 71 217 +4

11 Jeff Gerlich Baylor 74 74 70 218 +5

Lucas Bogdan NWood TX 75 72 71 218 +5

Mitch Hendon TX Wesley 70 74 74 218 +5

Colby Bhrum Cent. Okl. 72 73 73 218 +5

15 Cane Shumaker Cameron U. 74 72 73 219 +6

Hugues Joannes Abilene Ch 73 71 75 219 +6

Patrick Hanauer Abilene Ch 71 76 72 219 +6

Austin Schauer Texas A&M 74 75 70 219 +6

19 Pat McCarthy SWOSU 73 72 75 220 +7

Donald Zaruba III Gnd Canyon 73 68 79 220 +7

Stephen Knight Abilene Ch 75 74 71 220 +7

22 Tyler Kimrey E. Central 73 75 73 221 +8

KC Lim StMarys-TX 68 79 74 221 +8

Weldon Martin Baylor 74 71 76 221 +8

25 Jamie Amoretti StMarys-TX 75 75 72 222 +9

Christian Jensen DixiStUtah 71 76 75 222 +9

Matt Trammel Cameron U. 73 72 77 222 +9

Matt Smith St.Edwards 77 72 73 222 +9

Jeff Howard St.Edwards 77 71 74 222 +9

Jeff Cox N'east. St 74 73 75 222 +9

31 Jordan Fowles DixiStUtah 74 77 72 223 +10

Curtis Harris Abilene Ch 79 73 71 223 +10

Michael Lee Cameron U. 77 73 73 223 +10

Nathan Leonhardt NWood TX 76 73 74 223 +10

35 Matt Ellis Cent. Okl. 74 74 76 224 +11

Luke Phillips SWOSU 73 74 77 224 +11

Carmine Mediate Baylor 78 73 73 224 +11

Aaron Yearsley DixiStUtah 76 74 74 224 +11

39 Matt Rutledge Gnd Canyon 77 74 74 225 +12

Mike Rider MSU-Bilngs 74 72 79 225 +12

Colton Turnquist Baylor 75 74 76 225 +12

Andrew Johnson Gnd Canyon 70 75 80 225 +12
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Fin. Name School Scores
Will Eddy NWood TX 75 75 75 225 +12

44 Marcus Molina W New Mex. 76 77 73 226 +13

Ryan Stephens TX Wesley 75 74 77 226 +13

Connor Smith Dallas Bap 74 77 75 226 +13

Ronnie VanWoesik Dallas Bap 76 76 74 226 +13

48 Chance Tatum Cent. Okl. 78 73 76 227 +14

Greg Pool W New Mex. 76 74 77 227 +14

Jon Musser W.Tex.-A&M 75 79 73 227 +14

Kevin Doskocil TX Wesley 77 76 74 227 +14

Hilton Funk Abilene Ch 79 72 76 227 +14

53 J.D. Wyner NWood TX 76 76 76 228 +15

Justin Smith TX Wesley 75 80 73 228 +15

55 Kevin King N'east. St 77 76 76 229 +16

Cameron Nofi Dallas Bap 78 75 76 229 +16

Blake Parks Gnd Canyon 82 72 75 229 +16

Scott Fowler NWood TX 76 78 75 229 +16

Preston Akromis StMarys-TX 77 73 79 229 +16

60 Zach Abels MSU-Bilngs 76 73 81 230 +17

Will Woodring TX Wesley 79 73 78 230 +17

Brady Machin DixiStUtah 77 76 77 230 +17

Justin Jang Cameron U. 76 77 77 230 +17

64 Kent Neal W.Tex.-A&M 80 74 77 231 +18

Jimmy Willingham StMarys-TX 80 74 77 231 +18

Joby Dutcher N'east. St 80 76 75 231 +18

Jordan Lambkin UIW 81 78 72 231 +18

Jonathan Buchanan St.Edwards 77 81 73 231 +18

Geoff Phemister W.Tex.-A&M 75 77 79 231 +18

*Matthew Hatcher St.Edwards 78 79 74 231 +18

71 Aaron Bradshaw Dallas Bap 79 78 75 232 +19

Tate Streater E. Central 80 76 76 232 +19

Scott Kulczycki SWOSU 79 77 76 232 +19

Eric Chavez W New Mex. 78 77 77 232 +19

Dusty Fielding DixiStUtah 78 76 78 232 +19

76 E.J. Woodruff UIW 81 76 76 233 +20

Spud Dillingham W.Tex.-A&M 79 76 78 233 +20

78 Kevin Sandoval UIW 79 76 80 235 +22

Billy Hoyt Gnd Canyon 81 79 75 235 +22

Bennett Smith Dallas Bap 81 78 76 235 +22

*Alex Maurer StMarys-TX 81 81 73 235 +22

82 Gatlyn McDonald UIW 77 76 83 236 +23

83 Greg Esparza E. Central 85 75 77 237 +24

Roy Holdeman W.Tex.-A&M 76 81 80 237 +24
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Jace Weaver SWOSU 84 76 77 237 +24

86 Andres Maymi TAMIU 81 78 79 238 +25

Will Short UIW 79 83 76 238 +25

Cooper Barrick Cent. Okl. 80 76 82 238 +25

89 Scott Crichton W New Mex. 81 80 78 239 +26

Brett Leavell Cameron U. 77 81 81 239 +26

Colby Ricks N'east. St 79 85 75 239 +26

92 Landon Ewing SWOSU 85 74 81 240 +27

*James Grant StMarys-TX 80 78 82 240 +27

94 Hunter Nickell E. Central 80 79 82 241 +28

95 Nathan Redfern MSU-Bilngs 84 84 74 242 +29

Joey Preciado TAMIU 79 81 82 242 +29

97 Michael Konrad MSU-Bilngs 80 84 80 244 +31

Jake Robbins E. Central 80 85 79 244 +31

Trevor Keeney W New Mex. 80 82 82 244 +31

100 Jason Kinsey MSU-Bilngs 85 81 79 245 +32

101 *Brandon Lee UIW 83 84 82 249 +36

102 Albert Galvan TAMIU 85 89 82 256 +43

*Chad Nafus UIW 90 85 81 256 +43

104 Dustin Dennis TAMIU 87 90 89 266 +53

105 Robert Costilla TAMIU 93 89 87 269 +56
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Fin. School Scores
1 Texas A&M University 286 288 288 862 +10

2 St. Edward's U. 295 286 285 866 +14

3 Baylor University 295 291 289 875 +23

4 Abilene Christian U. 298 290 289 877 +25

5 St. Mary's U. (TX) 292 296 294 882 +30

6 Central Oklahoma 298 292 296 886 +34

7 Texas Wesleyan U. 297 297 298 892 +40

8 Northwood U. TX 302 296 295 893 +41

Grand Canyon Univ. 301 289 303 893 +41

10 Cameron University 300 294 300 894 +42

Northeastern St. U. 301 298 295 894 +42

12 Dixie State CC(Utah) 298 302 298 898 +46

13 SW Okla State 309 296 305 910 +58

14 Dallas Baptist U. 307 306 300 913 +61

15 West Texas A & M 305 306 307 918 +66

16 Western New Mexico U 310 308 305 923 +71

East Central Univ. 313 305 305 923 +71

18 Incarnate Word, U of 316 306 304 926 +74

19 Montana St-Billings 314 310 312 936 +84

20 Texas A&M Internat. 332 337 330 999 +147


